### 501964461 06/21/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerald A. Logan	06/13/2012
Sean S. Logan	06/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AC Americas, LLC
Street Address:	2525 NW 25th Place
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97210

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8101277

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: markhubert@pacifier.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Hubert

Address Line 1: 2300 SW First Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOGAN - PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark S. Hubert

Total Attachments: 1

source=12-0612\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028422 FRAME: 0105 OP \$40.00 8101277

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Gerald Alvin Logan, a resident of Hillsboro, Oregon, am the coinventor of the invention described in United States Patent Number 8,101,277 entitled Thermally Formed, Dimensionally and Topographically Exact, Automotive Protective Film;

WHEREAS, I, Sean Scott Logan, a resident of Portland, Oregon, am the coinventor of the invention described in United States Patent Number 8,101,277 entitled Thermally Formed, Dimensionally and Topographically Exact, Automotive Protective Film; and

WHEREAS, AC Americas, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Oregon having a place of business located at 2525 NW 25<sup>th</sup> Place, Portland, Oregon 97209, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gerald Alvin Logan and Sean Scott Logan, assign and transfer to AC Americas, LLC, our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention described and claimed in United States Patent Number 8,101,277, including the right to pursue in its own name any claims for past, present, or future claims of infringement, or other proprietary rights related to the invention and to exclusively retain any awards, settlements, or other remedies.

Executed at torus on this 3 day of June 2012, by

Gerald Alvin Logan

Co-inventor/Assignor

Executed at Portland, Oregon this 13 day of June 2012, by

Sean Scott Logan

Co-inventor/Assignor

PATENT REEL: 028422 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 06/21/2012